© 1989 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1018E Printed in U.S.A. October, 1993
12-Bit 3 µs Sampling
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 333k SAMPLES PER SECOND
● STANDARD ±10V AND ±5V INPUT
RANGES
● DC PERFORMANCE OVER TEMP:

discharged to the destination socket before devices are re-
moved.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
INTEGRAL SIGNAL-TO- SPECIFICATION
LINEARITY (NOISE+DISTORTION) TEMPERATURE PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT ERROR (LSB) RATIO (dB min) RANGE ( °C) PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7800JP ±1 67 0 to +70 24-Pin Plastic DIP 243
ADS7800KP ±1/2 69 0 to +70 24-Pin Plastic DIP 243
ADS7800JU ±1 67 0 to +70 24-Pin Plastic SOIC 239
ADS7800KU ±1/2 69 0 to +70 24-Pin Plastic SOIC 239
ADS7800AH ±1 67 –40 to +85 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 245
ADS7800BH ±1/2 69 –40 to +85 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 245
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
®
ADS7800 4
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
PIN # NAME DESCRIPTION
1 IN1 ±10V Analog Input. Connected to GND for ±5V range.
2 IN2 ±5V Analog Input. Connected to GND for ±10V range.